

Over and Above Estimate / Corrective Maintenance

Region: 5

Location: MD021

CSS #: 10363

Maximo Work Order No.: ~~3795~~ 4373

Date Issued: ~~5/22/18~~ 9/5/19

Original Description: Clean up dumpster area and install gates

Repair Needed: S&S proposes to furnish the materials and the labor necessary for the completion of the following

- S&S will construct heavy duty wooden gates across existing fencing for dumpsters; gates will be Two 8ft in width each for a total of 16ft clear opening.
- One fixed section at 8ft will be on the left hand side, closest to wooded area.
- Will use heavy duty hardware and both gates will be fastened with support wheels in so they are Easy to open and lesson the weight on the hinges.
- Work will take place during normal business hours.

Non Pre-Priced Estimate:

Quantity	Line Item Number	Description	Labor Hours	Tax	Labor	Materials	Equipment	Total
1	N/A	3 days-9 hours each / 2 general maintenance workers	54		\$4,050.00			\$4,050.00
1	N/A	Heavy duty gate flip latch / Qty 1 / \$27.58				\$27.58		\$27.58
3	N/A	3in exterior screw / Qty 3 / \$10.04e / 30.12	-	-		\$30.12		\$30.12
1	N/A	Spare framing fuel / Qty 1/ \$11.58		-		\$11.58		\$11.58
4	N/A	Concrete mix / Qty 4 / \$4.14e / \$16.56		-		\$16.56		\$16.56
8	N/A	12in Extra heavy duty tee hinge /	-	-		\$187.04		\$187.04

		Qty 8 / \$23.38e / \$187.04						
72	N/A	1in x 4in x 8ft plywood / Qty 72 / \$5.00e / \$360.29 - 1in8				\$360.29		\$360.29
3	N/A	1in x 6in x 9ft plywood / Qty 3 / \$7.18e / \$21.54				\$21.54		\$21.54
30	N/A	2in x 4in x 8ft plywood / Qty 30 / \$6.68e / \$200.52				\$200.52		\$200.52
1	N/A	6in x 6in x 12ft plywood / Qty 1 / \$49.76				\$49.76		\$49.76
2	N/A	Black gate frame kit / Qty 2 / \$152.70e / \$305.40				\$305.40		\$305.40
2	N/A	6" rubber heavy duty spring gate caster / Qty 2 / \$72.30e / \$144.60				\$144.60		\$144.60
1	N/A	Tax = \$69.11		\$69.11				
1		S&S will remove vegetation and debris in and around the existing fencing Labor = 8 hours / 1 tech / 2 trips = \$600.00	8		\$600.00			\$600.00

Note: RS Means (Pre-Priced) not used in compiling this estimate.

Note: Subcontractor quote attached.

Estimate Summary:

Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Material Cost	Tax	Total Cost	CE Factor	Total Estimate
62	\$4,650.00	\$1,354.99	\$69.11	\$6,074.10	102% 106%	\$6195.58

\$6,438.54